PHO_99.545



Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	01612213 U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade copy thereof.	marks: Please record the attached original documents or			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BERNHARD RATTENBERGER HANS PETER KRALL VINCENT TEN HORN HARRY BOER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache Yes X No No No Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 11/10/2000, 11/15/2000,	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the America's City: New York State My 155 (100 155 100			
11/13/2000, 11/16/2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
is A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, the execution date of the application, B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation/U.S. Philips Corporation Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account			
Street Address: 580 White Plains Road	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270			
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcepy is a true copy of the original document. 	regoing information is true and correct and any attached			
Ernestine C. Bartlett, Reg. 22,861 Name of Person Signing	Signature 1/17/0/			
	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				

PHO 99545, DEPOSIT.BT. DOC

•		f which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-nar	
and assign to	U.S. Philips Corporation	(hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing t	under the laws of
the State of D	elaware, whose business a	address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New Y	York, NY 10020-
1104, its succ	essors and assigns, the ap	plication for a United States Patent for the impr	ovements in a
"Domestic ap	pliance having spring-load	ded tools" invented by us, which application:	
_	d concurrently herewith		
		16.0 . 1 . 2000	
X is Serial N	To09/688,645 file	d 16 October 2000	
is Internat	ional Application No	, filed,	
and all rights	in and to said application	, and all Patents which may be granted therefor,	and all divisions.
_		thereof, and authorize and request the Commissi	
		said improvements or resulting therefrom to sai	
_		nant that I have full right so to do, and agree tha	
		presentatives any facts known to me respecting	
-		n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contin	
		d generally do everything possible to aid said A	
successors, as	ssigns and nominees, to ob	otain and enforce proper protection for said inve	ntion.
10 November	2000 (sign name here)	Marchand O's Min George	,Assignor
	(print name here)	Bernhard RATTENBERGER	, ,
Date	(print name nere)	Definiate KATTENDEROEK	
	4.	10. 10.	Assignor
15 November	2000 (sign name here)	Vin folale	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hans Peter KRALL	
	(,Assignor
	(sign name here)	THE MEN WORN	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Vincent TEN HORN	
	(sign name here)		,Assignor

Harry BOER

(print name here

Date

PATENT REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0321

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell
and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of
the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-
1104, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a
"Domestic appliance having spring-loaded tools" invented by us, which application:

is executed concurrently herewith	
was executed by me/us on	
X is Serial No09/688,645 filed	16 October 2000
is International Application No	filed,

and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

	(sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bernhard RATTENBERGER	
	(sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hans Peter KRALL	
13 November	2000 (sign name here)	ten form	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Vincent TEN HORN	
16 November	· 2000 (sign name here)	Have	,Assignor
Date	(print name here	Harry BOER	

RECORDED: 01/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0322